
2025 Gold Crown HS Summer Team Camp – Girls Teams 

 States Represented: Colorado, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, New Mexico, Wyoming 

Number of Teams: 96 

School (Mascot) City-Town/State Enroll. Class. Teams Camp History Team Information 

Ac. Tech/Classics (Phoenix) Santa Fe, NM 250 3A 1 New League: District 2 

Air Academy (Kadets) USAFA, CO 1350 5A 2 10 years (26-1 St. Runner up) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 96-25; League: Pikes Peak  

Arapahoe (Warriors) Littleton, CO 2250 6A 3 15+ years (12-12) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 77-42; League: Centennial 

Arvada West (Wildcats) Arvada, CO 1800 6A 3 10+ years (21-4 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 74-36; League: Jefferson County 

Bear Creek (Bears) Lakewood, CO 1550 5A 2 5 years League: Jefferson County 

Castle View (Sabercats) Castle Rock, CO 2200 6A 1 10+ years League: Continental 

Chatfield (Chargers) Littleton, CO 1800 6A 3 10+ years League: Jefferson County 

Cherokee Trail (Cougars) Aurora, CO 2900 6A 2 4 years (15-10 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Three Seasons: 58-19; League: Centennial 

Cherry Creek (Bruins) Greenwood Village, CO 3800 6A 1 1 year (18-8 Great 8) ‘25; Last Five Seasons: 86-33; League: Centennial 

D’Evelyn (Jaguars) Denver, CO 600 4A 2 25 years (22-4 Great 8) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 104-17; League: Jefferson County 

Denver South (Ravens) Denver, CO 1800 6A 1 New Last Five Seasons: 69-42; League: City 

Doherty (Spartans) Colorado Springs, CO 2100 6A 1 4 years (18-7 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 84-33; League: Colorado Springs Metro 

Douglas (Bearcats) Douglas, WY 500 3A 1 5+ years (27-1 St. Champion) ’25; Last Five: 130-6; (’21, ’22, ’23, ‘24 St. Champ.); League: NE  
DSST: Byers (Falcons) Denver, CO 600 4A 1 New League: City 

Eagle Valley (Devils) Gypsum, CO 1000 5A 1 2 years (13-12) ’25; League: Western Slope 

Eaglecrest (Raptors) Aurora, CO 3100 6A 2 10 years (14-11) ’25; League: Centennial 

Focus Charter School Kansas City, MO 00 A 1 New League: New School 

George Washington (Patriots) Denver, CO 1250 5A 1 1 year (16-9) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 81-33; League: City 

Gilpin County (Eagles) Black Hawk, CO 150 2A 1 1 year (19-6 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 73-34; League: Mile High 

Grandview (Wolves) Aurora, CO 2900 6A 2 15+ years (25-3 State Champion) ’25; Last Five: 93-33 (’22 & ‘23 St. Champ.); League: Centennial 
Green Mountain (Rams) Lakewood, CO 1100 5A 3 5 years (24-3 Final Four) ’25: Last Five Seasons 99-23; League: Jefferson County 

Heritage (Eagles) Littleton, CO 1700 6A 2 5+ years League: Continental 

Highland (Huskies) Ault, CO 250 3A 1 2 years (17-8 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 76-36; League: Patriot 

Holy Family (Tigers) Broomfield, CO 650 4A 3 20 years (19-9 Final Four) ‘25; Last Five: 101-21; (‘23 St. Champ.); League: Granite Peaks 

Hope Christian (Huskies) Albuquerque, NM 450 4A 1 10+ years (18-12 Great 8) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 78-52; League: District 6 

Horizon (Hawks) Thornton, CO 2000 6A 3 5 years (14-11) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 75-38; League: Granite Peaks  

Hugoton (Eagles) Hugoton, KS 300 4A 1 4 years League: Great Western 

 Lakewood (Tigers) Lakewood, CO 1900 6A 2 20+ years League: Jefferson County 

Las Animas (Trojans) Las Animas, CO 100 2A 1 New (13-12) ’25; League: Santa Fe  

Legend (Titans) Parker, CO 2200 6A 3 5+ years (27-6 St. Runner up) ’25; Last Four Seasons: 77-27; League: Continental 

Littleton (Lions) Littleton, CO 1300 5A 1 5 years League: Jefferson County 

Loveland (Red Wolves) Loveland, CO 1600 6A 2 1 year League: Northern 

Lutheran (Lions) Parker, CO 900 5A 2 New League: Pikes Peak 

McClave (Cardinals) McClave, CO 100 1A 1 New (26-2 State Champion) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 106-11; League: High Plains 

Mead (Mavericks) Mead, CO 1150 5A 3 3 years (23-4 Final Four) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 94-25; League: Granite Peaks 

Monarch (Coyotes) Superior, CO 1500 6A 1 New League: Granite Peaks 

Mountain Range (Mustangs) Westminster, CO 1750 6A 1 New (12-11) ’25; League: Granite Peaks 

Mountain Vista (Eagles) Highlands Ranch, CO 2350 6A 3 1 year (15-9) ’25; League: Continental 

Natrona County (Mustangs) Casper, WY 1800 4A 1 New (13-11) ’25; League: West 



North Platte (Bulldogs) North Platte, NE 1200 A 1 New League: District 6 

Overland (Trailblazers) Aurora, CO 2400 6A 2 1 year (14-11) ’25; League: Centennial 

Palmer Ridge (Bears) Monument, CO 1100 5A 2 1 year (18-7 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 77-37; League: Pikes Peak 

Peak to Peak (Pumas) Lafayette, CO 600 4A 1 1 year (18-7 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 75-34; League: Metro 

Perkins County (Plainsmen) Grant, NE 100 C2 1 1 year League: District 10 

Pikes Peak Christian (Eagles) Colorado Springs, CO 50 1A 1 New League: Black Forest 

Poudre (Impalas) Ft. Collins, CO 2000 6A 2 5 years League: Northern 

Pueblo East (Eagles) Pueblo, CO 1000 5A 1 1 year (19-5) ’25; League: South Central 

Pueblo West (Cyclones) Pueblo, CO 1500 6A 1 New (12-12) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 72-47; League: South Central 

Ralston Valley (Mustangs) Arvada, CO 1850 6A 2 20 years (13-12 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 76-39; League: Jefferson County 

Regis Jesuit (Raiders) Aurora, CO 1800 6A 2 5 years (18-7 Sweet 16) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 85-35; League: Continental 

Rifle (Bears) Rifle, CO 800 4A 1 New League: Western Slope 

Roosevelt (Roughriders) Johnstown, CO 1050 5A 2 3 years (22-4 Great 8) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 108-16; (‘24 St. Champ.); League: Longs Peak  
Salida (Spartans) Salida, CO 400 3A 1 New (21-5 Great 8) ’25; League: Tri-Peaks 

Severance (Silver Knights) Severance, CO 850 5A 2 New League: Longs Peak 

Sierra Grande (Panthers) Blanca, CO 100 1A 1 5+ years (14-10) ’25; League: Southern Peaks 

St. Mary’s Academy (Wildcats) Englewood, CO 200 4A 1 5 years (14-10 Sweet 16) ’24; League: Metro  

Standley Lake (Gators) Westminster, CO 1350 5A 1 3 years (20-4) ’25; Last Three Seasons: 58-16; League: Jefferson County 

Union Colony (Timberwolves) Greeley, CO 150 2A 1 New League: Mile High 

University (Bulldogs) Greeley, CO 600 4A 2 2 years (28-0 St. Champion) ’25; Last Five Seasons: 107-18; League: Patriot 

Wheat Ridge (Farmers) Wheat Ridge, CO 1200 5A 1 2 years League: Jefferson County 

          *Bold Denotes 2025 Record, State Tournament Information, etc.  


